

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2557/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2005 in SBCRL 307/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MADAN CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HEMCHAND & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report )

Date : 14/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. Indra Makwana,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The statement of the victim-Shobha to be filed.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

(

COURT MASTER  
COURT MASTER