

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2557/2005
(From the judgment and order dt. 16.2.2005 in SBCRLR No. 307/2000 of the High
Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

MADAN CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMCHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 07/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv. For
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be listed for final disposal on a Friday.

Operation of the impugned order is stayed in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master